1
File Number 3125.2
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
HI-300 thru HI-307
CMOS Analog Switches
The Hl-300 thru Hl-307 series of switches are monolithic
devices fabricated using CMOS technology and the Intersil

Functional Diagram
Pinouts  Switch States Shown For A Logic “1” Input
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO.
HI1-0300-2 -55 to 125 14 Ld CERDIP F14.3
HI9P0301-5 0 to 75 14 Ld SOIC M14.15
HI1-0303-2 -55 to 125 14 Ld CERDIP F14.3
HI1-0303-5 0 to 75 14 Ld CERDIP F14.3
HI3-0303-5 0 to 75 14 Ld PDIP E14.3
HI9P0303-5 0 to 75 14 Ld SOIC M14.15
HI9P0303-9 -40 to 85 14 Ld SOIC M14.15
HI1-0307-5 0 to 75 14 Ld CERDIP F14.3
S
NIN P
D
DUAL SPST HI-300